N

TRo..CIEIP

ETRLTIONS

Mark Amenda Memorial

Majors

G1
Sunday Grid Official
posted 9:00

mmECPrSr—-=

UL5. MAJORS TOUR

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors

Gp 1=SM, SMX*
G1 Sunday Grid

Pos No. Name Class
1 42  Michael Borden SMX
2 00  Anthony Mcintosh SMX
3 144  Brandon Collins SM
4 75  Voytek Burdzy SM
5 07  Tyler Brown SM
6 141  Nico Bratz SM
7 27  Tom Brown SM
8 8 Daniel Bender SM
9 73  Bret Prange SM
10 96  Bruce Bannister SM
11 88  Samantha Silver SM
12 91  Nick Stagl SM
13 10  Chris Lefferdink SM
14 188  Sean Varwig SM
15 7  Justin Lautz SM
16 41  Myles Goertz SM
17 194  Sean Hayes SM
18 92  James Stevens SM
19 62  Jonathan Cullis SM
20 163  Bill Collins SM
21 39  James Dvorak SM
22 69  Cooper Lilly SM
23 18  Adam Sargis SM
24 55  Jack Gold SM
25 47  Andre Lafond SM
26 78  Steve Lanzer SM
27 185  Bashar Qudah SM
28 2 James Lutkevich SM
Announcements

erall BestTm Hometown

1:20.335
1:20.557
1:21.151
1:21.349
1:21.456
1:21.541
1:21.582
1:21.841
1:22.090
1:22.254
1:22.273
1:22.365
1:22.590
1:22.862
1:22.867
1:23.010
1:23.329
1:23.425
1:23.541
1:23.591
1:23.687
1:23.696
1:23.989
1:24.142
1:24.520
1:24.689
1:26.455
1:31.014

car 185 loss of qual 1 times - GCR 9.3.50

Greenfield WI
Waukesha WI
River Forest IL
Shiller Park IL
Muskego WI
Nashotah WI
Muskego WI
Northbrook IL
Twin Lakes WI
Novi MI

Saint Paul MN
Chicago IL
Northfield IL
Lake Zurich IL
Saint Louis MO
Waukee IA
Naperville IL
Swansea IL
Mundelein IL
Inver Grove Hts MN
Oakbrook Terrace IL
Henderson KY
Frankfort IL
Deerfield IL
Montclair NJ
Roscoe IL
Newcastle WA
North Aurora IL

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles

Member_ID Region Make-Model In Session Sponsor
468473 Milw Mazda MX-5 Q 1=Satur Coinigy / Advanced Autosports
642372 Milw Mazda Miata NC Q1=Satur\
510838 CHI Mazda Miata Q1=Satur Advanced Autosports
407876 BVR Mazda Miata Q 1=Satur Advanced Autosports
460133 Milw Mazda Miata Q1=Saturw Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc.
610792 Milw Mazda Miata Q1=Satur Speed Seat Sneaky Moose Motorsports
404862 Milw Mazda Miata Ql:Satur\ Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc.
419155 CHI Mazda Miata Q1=Satur\
530532 Milw Mazda Miata Q1=Satur Seventy3 Motorsports X-factor Racing G-LOC Brakes
413544 DET Mazda Miata Q1=Satur Advanced Autosports
424412 LOL Mazda Miata Q1=Satur Interstate Truck Driving School
545103 Milw Mazda Miata Q 1=Satur Advanced Autosport
476843 CHI Mazda Miata Q1=Saturw Moxie Advanced Autosports
646434 CHI Mazda Miata Q1=Satur
465371 STL Mazda Miata Q1=Satur  shay Roofing Inc.
506119 DMV Mazda Miata Q1=Satur Inmemory of Elmer Goertz / Advanced Autosports
510644 CHI Mazda Miata Q1=Satur  www.hustontrading.com / Advanced Autosports
277737 STL Mazda Miata Q1=Satur  Ruthi Dooley Photograpy
489345 CHI Mazda Miata Q 1=Satur Advanced Autosports
483548 LOL Mazda Miata Q1=Satur Interstate Truck Driving School
630830 CHI Mazda Miata Q1=Satur Ronald McDonald House Charities/Advanced Autospotrs
447049 SIR Mazda Miata Q1=Satur SIGNdeSIGN Schaeffer's Oil + Purcell Tire
453083 BVR Mazda Miata Q1=Satur carbotech
632716 CHI Mazda Miata Q1=Saturw
651722 NNJ Mazda Miata Q1=Satur
555627 BVR Mazda Miata Q1=Satur Advanced Autosports
644057 Nwst Mazda Miata Q2=Sund;
504271 CHI Mazda Miata Q1=Satur Advanced Autosport

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster
Race Director: Rob Woolston
SOM Chair: John Hertsgaard
Sanction: 21-M-20349
Printed: 5/2/2021 8:58:06 AM
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Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA



% Mark Amenda Memorial
- Majors
TRo..CI5P

ETRLTIONS

G2

Sunday Grid Official

posted 9:25

UL5. MAJORS TOUR

mmECPrSr—-=

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors

Gp 2=SRF3
G2 Sunday Grid

erall BestTm Hometown

Pos No. Name Class
1 19  Bobby Sak SRF3 1:15.740
2 07  S.Sandy Satullo III SRF3 1:16.153
3 24  Joshua Hansen SRF3 1:16.398
4 27  Colin Kaminsky SRF3 1:16.672
5 71  Mark Greb SRF3 1:16.740
6 157  Bob Kaminsky SRF3 1:16.784
7 04  Greg Miller SRF3 1:17.039
8 6  Peter Jankovskis SRF3 1:17.090
9 5 Jason Kubasak SRF3 1:17.226
10 43  Greg Eick SRF3 1:17.370
11 63  Andrew Georgenson  SRF3 1:17.372
12 86  Paul Jankovskis SRF3 1:17.461
13 34 Douglas Loughead SRF3 1:17.469
14 06 Dave Tatge SRF3 1:17.508
15 49  Scott Barr SRF3 1:17.613
16 12 Russell King SRF3 1:17.675
17 69  Dean Cunningham SRF3 1:17.737
18 76  Ron Boltik SRF3 1:17.795
19 75  Connor Sanda SRF3 1:17.916
20 99  Bernie Grogan SRF3 1:17.938
21 02  Chris Prevenas SRF3 1:17.985
22 52  Jim Nash SRF3 1:18.176
23 15  Mark Fogarty SRF3 1:18.561
24 13  Steven Rehkemper SRF3 1:18.593
25 08 Andrea King SRF3 1:18.828
26 47  Scott Sanda SRF3 1:19.318
27 29 Dave Yahn SRF3 1:19.537
28 60 Timothy Gray SRF3 1:19.601
29 57  Craig Froeter SRF3 1:20.392
30 70 David De Bolt SRF3 1:21.136

Bloomfield Hills MI
Hillsboro Beach FL
Burlington WI
Homer Glen IL
Coralville IA
Homer Glen IL
Lancaster OH

Lisle IL

Trout Valley IL
White Bear Lake MN
Green Bay WI

Lisle IL

Belvidere IL
Glenview IL
Appleton WI

North Oaks MN
Chicago IL
Lakeland MN
Western Springs IL
Newtown Square PA
Cedar Rapids IA
Bloomington MN
Appleton WI
Chicago IL

North Oaks MN
Western Springs IL
HARTFORD WI
Minneapolis Mn
Sterling IL
Cumberland IN

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles

Member_ID Region Make-Model

232202
341977
553296
137036_4
337842
137036_1
541010
337818
473196
519885
509462
333361
311834
444834
515144
497691
458463
276641
215450_4
459478
291226
136519
371059
222447
497690
215450_1
135501_1
253560
218094_1
3899_1

DET
NEO
Milw
CHI
Towa
CHI
OVR
CHI
CHI
LOL
Milw
CHI
BVR
CHI
Milw
LOL
CHI
LOL
CHI
Milw
BVR
LOL
Milw
CHI
LOL
CHI
Milw
LOL
BVR
IND

In Session

Sponsor

SCCA Enterprises £
SCCA Enterprises €
SCCA Enterprises €
SCCA Enterprises £
SCCA Enterprises €
SCCA Enterprises £
SCCA Enterprises €
SCCA Enterprises €
SCCA Enterprises £
SCCA Enterprises €
SCCA Enterprises £
SCCA Enterprises £
SCCA Enterprises €
SCCA Enterprises €
SCCA Enterprises €
SCCA Enterprises €
SCCA Enterprises €
SCCA Enterprises €
SCCA Enterprises £
SCCA Enterprises €
SCCA Enterprises €
SCCA Enterprises €
SCCA Enterprises €
SCCA Enterprises £
SCCA Enterprises €
SCCA Enterprises €
SCCA Enterprises €
SCCA Enterprises €
SCCA Enterprises £
SCCA Enterprises €

Q1=Satur
Q1=Satun
Q2=Sund:
Q2=Sund:
Q2=Sund:
Q2=Sund:
Q2=Sund:
Q2=Sund:
Q1=Satur
Q1=Satur
Q1=Satur
Q2=Sund:
Q2=Sund:
Q1=Satun
Q1=Satur
Q1=Satur
Q2=Sund:
Q2=Sund:
Q1=Satur
Q1=Satur
Q2=Sund:
Q2=Sund:
Q1=Satur
Q2=Sund:
Q1=Satur
Q1=Satur
Q1=Satur
Q1=Satur
R1=Satur
Q2=Sund:

Elite Autosport

DonateStuff.com

Elite Autosport / Papa Murphy's

Slick Locks

Stuff etc

Slick Locks

Subway

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments
Mako Networks

SRG Autosport

Oakbrook Investments

LL Loughead - DDS Inc. 1932-2017
Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions
Elite Autosport / Dozing Griffin Pub
SRG Autosport

Addison STL / Elite Autosport

Tro Manufacturing

Elite Autosport

Elite Autosport

Top secret toys

SRG Autosport

Tro Manufacturing
Green Flag Racing

Ryan Companies US Inc.
Eastlake Ventures

PaDor Farms

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster

Race Director: Rob Woolston

SOM Chair: John Hertsgaard
Sanction: 21-M-20349
Printed: 5/2/2021 9:25:34 AM
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Mark Amenda Memorial

Majors

G3
Sunday Grid Official
posted 9:40

mmECPrSr—-=

UL5. MAJORS TOUR

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors

Gp 3=Big Bore OW: FA/C, FE2, FX, P1-2
G3 Sunday Grid

Pos No. Name Class
1 41  James French FA
2 3 Jason Miller P1
3 09 J.R Smart FA
4 5  Rob Radmann FA
5 9  Greg Case P1
6 27  Dean Oppermann FE2
7 7  Mike Reupert P2
8 0  Jeff Miller P1
9 4 Jason Pribyl FE2
10 24  Matthew Cutter FE2
11 97  Richard Colburn P2
12 47  John Gyann P2
13 15  Alex Conger FE2
14 17  Clint Billimack FC
15 10  Dylan Schenk FX
16 35  John Witherspoon FE2
17 22 Denny Marklein FE2
18 80 Steve Thomson FX
19 8  Nelson Lampert FC
Announcements

Car 5 - Loss of Q1 times due to sound issue per the event supps.

Car 22 loss of Qual 2 times - 9.5.30

erall BestTm Hometown

1:04.198
1:04.301
1:05.401
1:07.472
1:07.884
1:08.001
1:09.301
1:09.694
1:09.754
1:09.823
1:10.245
1:10.354
1:10.657
1:11.002
1:11.268
1:11.410
1:11.794
1:12.721
1:19.635

Sheboygan WI
Plymouth WI
Madison WI
Cedarburg WI
Dunlap IL
Plainfield IL
Hubertus Wi
Elkhart Lake WI
Glenview IL
Sterling IL
Northbrook IL
Darien IL
Griffith IN
Crystal Lake IL
Chanhassen MN
Omaha NE
Dodgeville WI
Minnetonka MN
The Villages HI

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles

Member_ID Region Make-Model In Session Sponsor
396487 Milw Ralt RT41 Q2=Sund; Motorsports Enterprises Ltd.
226307 Milw WynnFurst Q 1=Satur Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier
295306 Milw Swift 014a Q1=Saturw Smart Motors / Hurricane Hannah
538026 Milw Elan Pro Formula M Q2=Sund;
200945 CILL Stohr WF-1 R1=Satur( Hawk Performance
128453 CHI SCCA Enterprises F - Q1=Satun
141856_1  Milw Stohr WF1 Q1=Satur Sunshine Metals
11153 Milw Lola WynnFurst Q1=Satur Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier
623760 CHI SCCA Enterprises F Q1=Saturw Rennkraft Zamp Racing C+M Auto Service Jennings Chevrole
289136_1 BVR SCCA Enterprises F Q 1=Satur FoodFitnessYou.com
3094 CIN Nostendo 1 Q1=Satur  Sunshine Metals
336222 CHI Stohr WF1 R1=Satur( Gycor international
508018 INR SCCA Enterprises F Q1=Satur‘
487838 CHI Van Diemen RF90 Q1=Satur‘ Slap Shot Racing
542088 LOoL Van Diemen DP-08  Q2=Sund: ZSports Midwest
277058 NEB SCCA Enterprises F -~ Q1=Satur
172553 Milw SCCA Enterprises F Q1=Satur‘ Marklein Auto Body Inc
41678 LOL Van Diemen RF02 | Q1=Satur  zSports/Justice Bros/Gillund Ent
650279 CHI Van Diemen Dolon! Q1=Satur\

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster
Race Director: Rob Woolston
SOM Chair: John Hertsgaard
Sanction: 21-M-20349
Printed: 5/2/2021 9:40:29 AM
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Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA
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ETRLTIONS

Mark Amenda Memorial

G4

Sunday Grid Official
posted 10:05

UL5. MAJORS TOUR

mmECPrSr—-=

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors

Gp 4=Small Bore OW: FV, FF, F5

G4 Sunday Grid

Pos No. Name Class
1 43  Aaron Ellis F5
2 38  Steven Jondal F5
3 78  Jason Martin F5
4 04 Rick Eskola F5
5 00  Jeff Jorgenson F5
6 27  Zachary Whitston FV
7 12 Andrew Whitston FV
8 5 Ron Whitston Fv
9 18  Steve Whitston Fv
10 35 Graham Loughead Fv
11 0  Alan Murry FF
12 8  Jeff Loughead FV
13 21 William Styczynski Fv
14 24  Brian Styczynski FV
15 6 Rich Richardson Fv
16 10  David Henderson Fv
DNS 64  Justin Gaver F5

Announcements

erall BestTm
1:15.009
1:15.420
1:15.808
1:17.832
1:19.301
1:20.861
1:20.863
1:21.686
1:21.761
1:21.822
1:21.915
1:21.940
1:22.239
1:25.291
1:26.170
1:28.489

Car 6 loss of Qual 1 times - GCR 9.3.50

Hometown
Farmington MN
Rushford MN
River Grove IL
Tomahawk WI
Carmel CA
Austin TX
Neenah WI
Neenah WI
Hutto TX
Darien IL
Brainard MN
Darien IL
Downers Grove IL
Villa Park IL
South Pekin IL
Minneapolis MN
Milwaukee WI

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles

Member_ID Region Make-Model

192171
240744_1
433734
158574
190339
33931_4
289416
33931_1
631357
59992_6
67322
59992_1
66869_1
650534
232730
460916
233036

LOL
LOL
CHI
Milw
SFR
Milw
Milw
Milw
Milw
OVR
LOL
OVR
CHI
CHI
CILL
LOL
Milw

In Session Sponsor
Ellis AE16 R1=Satur« Hawk Performance / CFF / Hoosier
Red Devil 1514 R1=Satur( Jondal machine
KBS Mk7-J600 R1=Satur
QC1 INVADER R1=Satur( LynnEskola
Phantom R1=Satur( Vertical Curve
Protoform P2 R1=Satur« Rocket Motors/ Subway/ WMA
Protoform P2 R1=Satur« Rocket Motors / Subway /Hoosier
Protoform P2 Q1=Satur  Subway/Hoosier
Volkswagen Protofi Q2=Sund; Rocket Motorsports / Hoosier / LOA Construction
Vortech Q1=Satur Perfectly Planned Events/PCI Radios
Crossle' 45F Q1=Satur
Vortech CR04 Q2=Sund; Perfectly Planned Events/L. L. Loughead DDS
Vortech Q1=Satur studio 21 Architects
Citation Q1=Satur 4MuLAVee Enginuity
Protoform P3 R1=Satur( 4MULA Enginuity
Mysterian M2 Q1=Satur  4MULA Enginuity
Maverick F500 Q2=Sund:

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster

Race Director: Rob Woolston

SOM Chair: John Hertsgaard

Sanction: 21-M-20349
Printed: 5/2/2021 10:05:09 AM
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Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA
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Mark Amenda Memorial

Majors

G5
Sunday Grid Provisional
posted 10:30

mmECPrSr—-=

UL5. MAJORS TOUR

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors

Gp 5=Small Bore DOT CW: T2-4, STU, STL

G5 Sunday Grid

Pos No. Name Class
1 18  Aaron Kaplan T2
2 63  Bill Collins T
3 40 David Palfenier STL
4 86  Derek Chan T3
5 58  Greg Blaser STL
6 73 John LoGiudice T3
7 113  Thomas Wiegner STU
8 39 Richard Mooney T4
9 30 Josh Heyse T3
10 98  Kevin Fryer T4
11 71  Richard Dickey T4
12 66  James Ebben T4
13 32  Ralph Porter T4
14 23 Nicholas Fallucca STU
15 96  Bruce Bannister STU
16 9  Maxwell James Kittles  STL
17 194  Sean Hayes STL
18 95  Tim DeRonne STL
19 55  Jeremy Goldberger STL
20 47  Andre Lafond STL
21 185  Bashar Qudah STL
22 8 Morey D. Doyle STU
23 17  Greg Guthrie T4
24 155 Tony Roma T4
Announcements

Car 9 loss of Qual 1 times - GCR 9.3.50

1:16.429
1:16.743
1:18.288
1:18.906
1:19.619
1:20.349
1:20.754
1:20.847
1:20.953
1:20.980
1:21.442
1:22.261
1:22.446
1:22.905
1:23.342
1:23.702
1:23.830
1:23.880
1:24.508
1:24.977
1:25.853
1:26.462
1:29.182
1:29.890

erall BestTm Hometown

Evanston IL
Inver Grove Hts MN
miami FL
Rosemount MN
Eau Claire WI
Hartland WI
Saint Charles IL
Dane WI
Chicago IL
Bloomington IL
Columbus IN
Appleton WI
Kokomo IN
Milwaukee WI
Novi MI
Brookfield WI
Naperville IL
Beverly Hills MI
Deerfield IL
Montclair NJ
Newcastle WA
Indpls IN
Kenosha WI
Beverly Hills MI

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles

Member_ID Region Make-Model In Session Sponsor

405530 CHI BMW M3 Q]_:Satur\ Kaplan Racing Systems

483548 LoL Chevrolet Corvette  Q1=Satur Interstate Truck Driving School

361704 CHI Mazda Miata Q1=Satur KRS Ignoble Motorsports Hoosier Mazda OS Gilken
585320 LoL Subaru BRZ R1=Satur

369495 Milw Mazda Miata Q2=Sund:

423869 Milw Ford Mustang Q1=Satur ABCD - After Breast Cancer Diagnosis

526036 BVR Subaru WRX STI Q1=Satur TFB. Motorsports

329854 Milw Mazda MX5 Miata ~ Q2=Sundi Louisburg Junction Milio's Sandwiches The Silk Purse LLC Ape
530850 CHI BMW 330i Q2=Sund; Gearhead Workspace

415019 WDC Mazda MX-5 Q2=Sund: Automotive Enterprises/ Mazda/ Hoosier

77807 Tex Mazda RX-8 R1=Satur( Dickey Racing Barking Rocks Winery

276005 Milw Mazda RX8 Q2=Sund; Mazda/Hoosier/Lamers Racing/G-LOC Brakes

98876 IND BMW Z4 Q2=Sund: Hoosier Tire - Carbotech

468685 CHI BMW 325i Q2=Sund: Screamin Sicilian Bravent Palermo's Pizza

413544 DET Mazda Miata Q2=Sund: Advanced Autosports

148640_3  Milw Ford Focus SVT Q2=Sund: Closet Concepts / CTECH Manufacturing / Racers Fuel The Cure
510644 CHI Mazda Miata Q2=Sund; www.hustontrading.com / Advanced Autosports
247642 OVR Pontiac Solstice R1=Satur« Wheel Works Detroit

519110 CHI Mazda Miata Q1=Satur

651722 NNJ Mazda Miata Q2=Sund:

644057 Nwst Mazda Miata Q2=Sund:

77454 IND Dodge SRT4 Q1=Satur  EAC Performance--Eastwood Animal Clinic / Maxxis Tires
512416 Milw Mazda RX8 R1=Satur« Wisconsin Specialty Surgery Center

203872 DET Chevrolet Sonic R1=Satur( Mr Peel / Mobil 1

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster
Race Director: Rob Woolston

SOM Chair: John Hertsgaard
Sanction: 21-M-20349

Printed: 5/2/2021 10:26:34 AM

Orbits
i s
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Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA
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Mark Amenda Memorial

Majors

G6
Sunday Grid Official
posted 10:50

mmECPrSr—-=

UL5. MAJORS TOUR

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors

Gp 6=Small Bore Slicks CW: E-F-HP, GTL, B-Spec
G6 Sunday Grid

Pos No. Name Class

1 89  Jon Brakke EP

2 47  David Bednarz FP

3 54  Chuck Mathis FP

4 18  Steve Sargis HP

5 69  Eric Griesinger FP

6 48  Michael Sturm FP

7 61  Daniel Meller HP

8 42  Gerald Lamb FP

9 35 Michael Hart FP
10 04  Mark Brakke HP
11 97  Christopher Schaafsm  HP
12 15  Greg Gauper HP
13 11  Brooke Fairbanks HP
14 81 RonOlsen EP
15 75  Rich Walke EP
16 29  Robert Keller FP
17 95  James Simaras FP
18 7  William Trainer HP
19 65  Brad Lewis GTL
20 71  Jonathan Stalzer GTL
21 74  Mike Gnadt FP
22 1 Rich Olsen EP
23 33  Peter Zekert GTL
24 SPLIT  SPLIT SPLIT
25 59  Frank Schwartz B-Spe
26 155 Tony Roma B-Spe
27 5  Ricky Holmstrom B-Spe
28 24  Bryon Prokopf B-Spe
29 76  Andrew Selck B-Spe
30 17  Andy Doyle B-Spe
31 64  Steve Kaster B-Spe

Announcements

erall BestTm Hometown

1:17.950
1:19.000
1:19.853
1:20.622
1:21.005
1:21.077
1:21.383
1:21.989
1:22.142
1:22.660
1:24.376
1:24.426
1:24.764
1:25.106
1:25.172
1:25.680
1:26.466
1:26.992
1:28.886
1:29.337
1:31.194
1:31.955
1:37.150

1:28.114
1:28.739
1:29.486
1:29.572
1:29.649
1:30.379
1:31.257

car 75 loss of qual 1 times - GCR 9.3.50

Car 1 loss of Sat qual times - car swap

Fargo ND

Ann Arbor MI

St Jacob IL
Frankfort IL
Plainfield IL
Grafton WI
Milwaukee WI
Oswego IL
Mundelein IL
Coon Rapids MN
Wheaton IL
Hubertus WI
Spooner WI
Barrington IL
Hawthorn Woods IL
Algonquin IL
Lisbon WI

Lake in the Hills IL
St. Louis MO
Plainfield IL

Kiel WI
Barrington IL
Maryland Hts MO

Ann Arbor mi
Beverly Hills MI
Florence WI
Maryland Heights MC
Waterloo IL

Fishers IN

Little Suamico WI

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles

Member_ID Region Make-Model In Session Sponsor
71950 LOL Mazda Miata R1=Satur« Margaret Peterson Bars
342032 DET Mazda Miata Q1=Satur  Dynomax Exhaust / Ohlins USA
180832_1 SILR Volkswagen Rabbit R1=Satur( AMT Racing Engines Hoosier
66290 BVR Triumph Spitfire R1=Satur« Carbotech
54811_3 CHI Mazda Miata R1=Satur« Mako Mold Corporation
50317 Milw Mazda Miata R1=Satur« Sturminator Design/Hoosier
288414 Milw Datsun 210 Q1=Satur Core Consulting
38707 Milw MG B Q2=Sund: Hoosier Carbotech
446990 CHI Turner 1500 R1=Satur( Deerfield Engineering
25067 LOL Mazda 2 Q1=satur\
310090 CHI Volkswagen GTI Q1=Satur‘ Hoosier Tire Midwest NGP Racing
100638 Milw Honda Civic Si R1=Satur( Rana Mort Racing/King Motorsports
418214 LOL Volkswagen Cabrio  R1=Satur( Race Wisconsinbly Oliver Closehoff Motorsports
262137 CHI Mazda RX8 R1=Satur« Barrington Performance
124163_1  CHI Austin Healey 300 R1=Satur( GeorgOlsen Creative Technology Inc.
141075_1  CHI Volvo P1800 Q2=Sund: Swedish Car Specialists - Schaumburg
191391 Milw Mazda Miata R1=Satur( Masz Motorsports
173650_1 CHI Volkswagen Sciroct Q 1=Satur
203677 STL Nissan 1200 R1=Saturt Tuna Safe
346158 BVR Toyota Corolla Q 1=Satur
169912 1 Miw MG Midget Q1=Satur
385858 CHI Mazda RX-7 Q2=Sund; Olsen Engineering
1000 STL Datsun B210 Q1=satur\
Q1=Satur
164153_1  DET Mini Cooper Q2=Sund: Appalachian Race Tire AACS Race Track Maps
203872 DET Chevrolet Sonic R1=Satur( Mr Peel / Mobil 1
546032 Milw Mazda 2 Q2=Sund; Baker Sign Company
322859 SILR Mini Cooper Q2=Sund; Penniless Prokopf Racing
463316 STL Chevrolet Sonic Q1=Satur‘ Seward Race Shop
167699 IND Ford Fiesta Q2=Sund: EAC/Ford powered by Plasma from ChiefLetooce Racing
639068 Milw Ford Fiesta Q1=Satur

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster

Race Director: Rob Woolston

SOM Chair: John Hertsgaard
Sanction: 21-M-20349

Printed: 5/2/2021 10:39:54 AM
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Mark Amenda Memorial

Majors

G7

Sunday Grid Official
posted 11:00

UL5. MAJORS TOUR

mmRCPEr-2

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors

Gp 7=Big Bore CW: AS, T1, GT1-3, GTX*, PX*
G7 Sunday Grid

Pos No. Name Class
1 31 Dave Ruehlow GT1
2 36  Cliff Ebben GT1
3 24 Rick Dittman GT1
4 94  Evan Pecore GT2
5 45  Jay Sauter GT2
6 11  Daniel Bender Tl
7 18  Paul Musschoot GT1
8 71  Jonathan Anderson GT2
9 39  George Cichon GT3
10 75  Scott Sanda GT2
11 60 Timothy Gray GT2
12 20 Tom Stanford GT2
13 2 Luis Goncalves T1
14 27 Morey C. Doyle AS
15 04 David marshall GT2
16 43 Mark Kauffman AS

1:06.669
1:07.572
1.08.683
1:11.065
1:11.747
1:13.417
1:14.033
1:14.480
1:15.218
1:15.316
1:16.290
1:16.603
1:17.439
1:20.608
1:22.190
1:24.769

erall BestTm Hometown

Hartland WI
Neenah WI
Lincolnshire IL
Cleveland WI
West Salem WI
Northbrook IL
Marengo IL
Dundee IL
Caledonia IL
Western Springs IL
Minneapolis Mn
Orland Park IL
Novi MI

INDPLS IN
Glenbeulah WI
Richfield MN

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles

353465
244296
57464
484806
483418
419155
281155
337802
102531
215450_1
253560
99040
463699
164411
446416
385528

Member_ID Region Make-Model

Milw
Milw
CHI
Milw
LOL
CHI
CHI
BVR
BVR
CHI
LOL
BVR
DET
CcoL
BVR
LOL

Chevrolet Corvette
Ford mustang
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevrolet Camaro
Chevrolet camaro
Chevrolet Camaro
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevrolet Corvette
Mazda RX-7

Ford TA2/GT2 Mus
Ford Cope Mustan¢
Chevrolet Camaro
Chevrolet Corvette
Ford Mustang
Ford mustang
Ford Mustang GT

In Session Sponsor
Q1=Satur Ruehlow Racing
Q1=Satur Stumpf Ford McMahon Grp Lamers
Q1=Satur ROE
Q1=Satur Diversion Motors LLC Valu Pro Motorsports/Fab
Q1=Satur
Q1=Satur
R1=Satur« C+P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway
Q1=Saturw Auto Prep Club/DC Racing
Q2=Sund:i Mazda/CichonRacing/Goodyear
Q2=Sund; Tro Manufacturing
Q1=Satur Ryan Companies US Inc
Q2=Sund: Pote-Stanford Reporting
Q1=Saturw Corporate Sponsor Racing Hawk Performance Brakes
Q2=Sund; EAC Performance / Dawson Motorsports
Q1=Satur Marshall Masonry
Q2=Sund: MAKK Partners

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster
Race Director: Rob Woolston

SOM Chair: John Hertsgaard
Sanction: 21-M-20349

Printed: 5/2/2021 11:02:00 AM

Orbits
i s
2 B
Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA



LZT .
= Mark Amem_:la Memorial
e Majors
IRD..CEIP

ETRLLATIONS

Grp 1

Sunday Race Official

Posted 11:55

LS. NAJORS TOUR

MMACPSr==

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors

Sorted on Laps |

Gp 1=SM, SMX*
R2=Sunday Race 2

Race (35:00 or 24 Laps) started at 10:35:08

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles

5/2/2021 10:30

Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor
1 42 SMx 1 Michael Borden 24 1:21.044  Greenfield WI Mazda MX-5 468473 Milw Coinigy / Advanced Autosports
2 144 sm 1 Brandon Collins 24 1:21.769  River Forest IL Mazda Miata 510838 CHI Advanced Autosports
3 75 sSMm 2 Voytek Burdzy 24 1:22.097  Shiller Park IL Mazda Miata 407876 BVR Advanced Autosports
4 141  sMm 3 Nico Bratz 24 1:22.144  Nashotah WI Mazda Miata 610792 Milw Speed Seat Sneaky Moose Motorsports
5 27 SM 4 Tom Brown 24 1:22.161  Muskego WI Mazda Miata 404862 Milw Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wi
6 88 sMm 5  Samantha Silver 24 1:22.624  Saint Paul MN Mazda Miata 424412 LOL Interstate Truck Driving School
7 8 sMm 6  Daniel Bender 24 1:22.557  Northbrook IL Mazda Miata 419155 CHI
8 10 sm 7  Chris Lefferdink 24 1:23.510  Northfield IL Mazda Miata 476843 CHI Moxie Advanced Autosports
9 188 sm 8  Sean Varwig 24 1:23.234  Lake Zurich IL Mazda Miata 646434 CHI
10 91 sMm 9  Nick Stagl 24 1:23.544  Chicago IL Mazda Miata 545103 Milw Advanced Autosport
11 7 SM 10 Justin Lautz 24 1:23.463  Saint Louis MO Mazda Miata 465371 STL Shay Roofing Inc.
12 92 sSM 11 James Stevens 24 1:24.057  Swansea IL Mazda Miata 277737 STL Ruthi Dooley Photograpy
13 62 SM 12 Jonathan Cullis 24 1:23.165  Mundelein IL Mazda Miata 489345 CHI Advanced Autosports
14 41 SM 13 Myles Goertz 24 1:24.205  Waukee IA Mazda Miata 506119 DMV In memory of Elmer Goertz / Advanced
15 194 sm 14 Sean Hayes 24 1:23.501  Naperville IL Mazda Miata 510644 CHI www.hustontrading.com / Advanced Aul
16 39 sMm 15  James Dvorak 24 1:23.953  Oakbrook Terrace IL Mazda Miata 630830 CHI Ronald McDonald House Charities/Advar
17 69 sM 16  Cooper Lilly 24 1:23.615  Henderson KY Mazda Miata 447049 SIR SIGNdeSIGN Schaeffer's Oil + Purcell T
18 163 sM 17 Bill Collins 24 1:24.191  Inver Grove Hts MN Mazda Miata 483548 LOL Interstate Truck Driving School
19 18 sm 18  Adam Sargis 24 1:23.841  Frankfort IL Mazda Miata 453083 BVR Carbotech
20 47 SM 19  Andre Lafond 24 1:24.401  Montclair NJ Mazda Miata 651722 NNJ
21 185 sMm 20  Bashar Qudah 23 1:25.392  Newcastle WA Mazda Miata 644057 Nwst
22 96 SM 21 Bruce Bannister 23 1:23.698  Novi MI Mazda Miata 413544 DET Advanced Autosports
23 00 smx 2 Anthony Mcintosh 21 1:21.211  Waukesha WI Mazda Miata NC 642372 Milw
24 2 SM 22 James Lutkevich 21 1:31.030  North Aurora IL Mazda Miata 504271 CHI Advanced Autosport
25 78 SM 23 Steve Lanzer 13 1:24.262  Roscoe IL Mazda Miata 555627 BVR Advanced Autosports
DNF 07 sMm DNF  Tyler Brown 11 1:22.198  Muskego WI Mazda Miata 460133 Milw Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wi
DNF 55 sMm DNF  Jack Gold 7 1:25.464  Deerfield IL Mazda Miata 632716 CHI
DNF 73 SM DNF  Bret Prange Twin Lakes WI Mazda Miata 530532 Milw Seventy3 Motorsports X-factor Racing
Announcements
Car 73 started the race but did not complete a lap.
race duration 33:28.088
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
39.484 83.901 1:21.044 86.620 42 - Michael Borden

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster
Race Director: Rob Woolston
SOM Chair: John Hertsgaard
Sanction: 21-M-20349
Printed: 5/2/2021 11:50:42 AM

TRO / CP award winners: R Langer, A Hefty, M

Beaumia, C Johnson, K Beimel

Orbits

G AT

Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA



LZT .
= Mark Amem_:la Memorial
e Majors
IRD..CEIP

ETRLLATIONS

Grp 2

Sunday Race Official

Posted 12:35

LS. NAJORS TOUR

MMACPSr==

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors

Sorted on Laps |

Gp 2=SRF3
R2=Sunday Race 2

Race (35:00 or 24 Laps) started at 11:25:40

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles
5/2/2021 11:15

Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor
1 19 SRF3 1 Bobby Sak 24 1:16.459  Bloomfield Hills MI SCCA Enterprises SRF3 232202 DET Elite Autosport
2 27  SRR3 Colin Kaminsky 24 1:16.236  Homer Glen IL SCCA Enterprises SRF3 137036_4 CHI Slick Locks
3 157 SRR 3 Bob Kaminsky 24 1:16.898  Homer Glen IL SCCA Enterprises SRF3 137036_1 CHI Slick Locks
4 07 SRF3 4 S.Sandy Satullo III 24 1:16.578  Hillsboro Beach FL SCCA Enterprises SRF3 341977 NEO DonateStuff.com
5 71 SRF3 5  Mark Greb 24 1:17.019  Coralville IA SCCA Enterprises SRF3 337842 Iowa Stuff etc
6 6  SRF3 6  Peter Jankovskis 24 1:17.523  Lisle IL SCCA Enterprises SRF3 337818 CHI Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments
7 24  SRF3 7  Joshua Hansen 24 1:16.652  Burlington WI SCCA Enterprises SRF3 553296 Milw Elite Autosport / Papa Murphy's
8 5 SRF3 8  Jason Kubasak 24 1:17.276  Trout Valley IL SCCA Enterprises SRF3 473196 CHI Mako Networks
9 34 SRF3 9  Douglas Loughead 24 1:17.333  Belvidere IL SCCA Enterprises SRF3 311834 BVR LL Loughead - DDS Inc. 1932-2017
10 04 SRF3 10  Greg Miller 24 1:17.617  Lancaster OH SCCA Enterprises SRF3 541010 OVR Subway
11 06 SRF3 11 Dave Tatge 24 1:17.960  Glenview IL SCCA Enterprises SRF3 444834 CHI Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions
12 86 SRF3 12 Paul Jankovskis 24 1:17.777  Lisle IL SCCA Enterprises SRF3 333361 CHI Oakbrook Investments
13 49  SRF3 13 Scott Barr 24 1:17.439  Appleton WI SCCA Enterprises SRF3 515144 Milw Elite Autosport / Dozing Griffin Pub
14 76  SRF3 14 Ron Boltik 24 1:17.749  Lakeland MN SCCA Enterprises SRF3 276641 LOL
15 52 SRF3 15  Jim Nash 24 1:17.487  Bloomington MN SCCA Enterprises SRF3 136519 LOL
16 12 SRR 16  Russell King 24 1:17.411  North Oaks MN SCCA Enterprises SRF3 497691 LOL SRG Autosport
17 15 SRF3 17  Mark Fogarty 24 1:18.390  Appleton WI SCCA Enterprises SRF3 371059 Milw Elite Autosport
18 99  SRF3 18  Bernie Grogan 24 1:18.499  Newtown Square PA SCCA Enterprises SRF3 459478 Milw Elite Autosport
19 08 SRF3 19  Andrea King 24 1:18.893  North Oaks MN SCCA Enterprises SRF3 497690 LOL SRG Autosport
20 75 SRF3 20  Connor Sanda 24 1:18.129  Western Springs IL SCCA Enterprises SRF3 215450_4 CHI Tro Manufacturing
21 13 SRR 21 Steven Rehkemper 24 1:19.315  Chicago IL SCCA Enterprises SRF3 222447 CHI Top secret toys
22 02 SRF3 22 Chris Prevenas 23 1:18.605  Cedar Rapids IA SCCA Enterprises SRF3 291226 BVR
23 69 SRF3 23 Dean Cunningham 23 1:17.929  Chicago IL SCCA Enterprises SRF3 458463 CHI Addison STL / Elite Autosport
24 29 SRF3 24  Dave Yahn 23 1:18.913  HARTFORD WI SCCA Enterprises SRF3 135501_1 Milw Green Flag Racing
25 60 SRF3 25  Timothy Gray 23 1:20.618  Minneapolis Mn SCCA Enterprises SRF3 253560 LOL Ryan Companies US Inc.
26 57 SRF3 26  Craig Froeter 23 1:20.251  Sterling IL SCCA Enterprises SRF3 218094_1 BVR Eastlake Ventures
27 70 SRF3 27  David De Bolt 23 1:20.221  Cumberland IN SCCA Enterprises SRF3 3899_1 IND PaDor Farms
28 43  SRF3 28  Greg Eick 18 1:17.651  White Bear Lake MN SCCA Enterprises SRF3 519885 LOL SRG Autosport
Not classified
DNS 63  SRF3 DNS  Andrew Georgenson Green Bay WI SCCA Enterprises SRF3 509462 Milw
DNS 47  SRF3 DNS  Scott Sanda Western Springs IL SCCA Enterprises SRF3 215450_1 CHI Tro Manufacturing
Announcements
race duration 30:52.928
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
1.257 90.926 1:16.236 92.082 27 - Colin Kaminsky

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster
Race Director: Rob Woolston
SOM Chair: John Hertsgaard
Sanction: 21-M-20349
Printed: 5/2/2021 12:13:32 PM

TRO / CP award winners: R Langer, A Hefty, M
Beaumia, C Johnson, K Beimel

Orbits

G AT

Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA
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= Mark Amenda Memorial L
e Majors Grp 3 A
Sunday Race Official U
e
Posted 4:05 lé
Ien..CEP E
—— LS. MAJORS TOUR
] ]
SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors Sorted on Laps
] ]
Gp 3=Big Bore OW: FA/C, FE2, FX, P1-2 Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles
R2=Sunday Race 2 5/2/2021 13:00
Race (35:00 or 24 Laps) started at 13:03:17
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor
1 09 FA 1 JR. Smart 24 1:06.504  Madison WI Swift 014a 295306 Milw Smart Motors / Hurricane Hannah
2 3 P1 1 Jason Miller 24 1:06.648 Plymouth WI WynnFurst 226307 Milw Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier
3 5 FA 2 Rob Radmann 24 1:06.691  Cedarburg WI Elan Pro Formula Mazda 538026 Milw
4 7 P2 1 Mike Reupert 24 1:09.042  Hubertus Wi Stohr WF1 141856_1 Milw Sunshine Metals
5 4 FE2 1 Jason Pribyl 24 1:10.345  Glenview IL SCCA Enterprises FE2 623760 CHI Rennkraft Zamp Racing C+M Auto Sel
6 97 P2 2 Richard Colburn 23 1:09.650  Northbrook IL Nostendo 1 3094 CIN Sunshine Metals
7 15 FE2 2 Alex Conger 23 1:10.462  Griffith IN SCCA Enterprises FE 508018 INR
8 17 FC 1 Clint Billimack 23 1:11.226  Crystal Lake IL Van Diemen RF90 487838 CHI Slap Shot Racing
9 10 FX 1 Dylan Schenk 23 1:10.856  Chanhassen MN Van Diemen DP-08 542088 LOL ZSports Midwest
10 80 FX 2 Steve Thomson 23 1:13.018  Minnetonka MN Van Diemen RF02 Mazda 41678 LOL ZSports/Justice Bros/Gillund Ent
11 47 P2 3 John Gyann 21 1:09.372  Darien IL Stohr WF1 336222 CHI Gycor international
12 41 FA 3 James French 14 1:05.289  Sheboygan WI Ralt RT41 396487 Milw Motorsports Enterprises Ltd.
13 27 FE2 3 Dean Oppermann 13 1:10.718  Plainfield IL SCCA Enterprises FE2 128453 CHI
14 8 FC 2 Nelson Lampert 12 1:26.593  The Villages HI Van Diemen DolonFF 650279 CHI
DNF 35 FE2 DNF  John Witherspoon 1 1:19.357  Omaha NE SCCA Enterprises FE2 277058 NEB
DNF 22  FE2 DNF  Denny Marklein 1 1:18.940  Dodgeville WI SCCA Enterprises FE2 172553 Milw Marklein Auto Body Inc
DNF 9 P1 DNF  Greg Case 1 24:54.730  Dunlap IL Stohr WF-1 200945 CILL Hawk Performance
Not classified
DNS 0 P1 DNS  Jeff Miller Elkhart Lake WI Lola WynnFurst 11153 Milw Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier
DNS 24 FE2 DNS  Matthew Cutter Sterling IL SCCA Enterprises FE 289136_1 BVR FoodFitnessYou.com
Announcements
New Track Record (1:10.856) for FX by Dylan Schenk.
race duration 31:44.122
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.025 88.482 1:05.289 107.522 41 - James French
Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster Orbits
Race Director: Rob Woolston TRO / CP award winners: R Langer, A Hefty, M '/jglﬁ
SOM Chair: John Hertsgaard Beaumia, C Johnson, K Beimel /@’

Sanction: 21-M-20349
Printed: 5/2/2021 4:11:24 PM

Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA
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ETRLLATIONS

Mark Amenda Memorial
Majors

Grp 4

Sunday Race Official

Posted 3:00

LS. NAJORS TOUR

MMACPSr==

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors

Sorted on Laps |

Gp 4=Small Bore OW: FV, FF, F5
R2=Sunday Race 2

Race (35:00 or 24 Laps) started at 13:51:16

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles
5/2/2021 14:00

Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor
1 38 F5 1 Steven Jondal 24 1:14.772  Rushford MN Red Devil JS14 240744_1 LOL Jondal machine
2 43 F5 2 Aaron Ellis 24 1:14.572 Farmington MN Ellis AE16 192171 LOL Hawk Performance / CFF / Hoosier
3 12 Fv 1 Andrew Whitston 23 1:20.786  Neenah WI Protoform P2 289416 Milw Rocket Motors / Subway /Hoosier
4 27 Fv 2 Zachary Whitston 23 1:21.420  Austin TX Protoform P2 33931_4 Milw Rocket Motors/ Subway/ WMA
5 8 Fv 3 Jeff Loughead 23 1:21.504  Darien IL Vortech CR04 59992_1 OVR Perfectly Planned Events/L. L. Lougheac
6 35 FV 4  Graham Loughead 22 1:21.731  Darien IL Vortech 59992_6 OVR Perfectly Planned Events/PCI Radios
7 5 Fv 5  Ron Whitston 22 1:21.539  Neenah WI Protoform P2 33931_1 Milw Subway/Hoosier
8 18 Fv 6  Steve Whitston 22 1:22.202 Hutto TX Volkswagen Protoform P2 631357 Milw Rocket Motorsports / Hoosier / LOA Cor
9 0 FF 1 Alan Murry 22 1:22.096  Brainard MN Crossle' 45F 67322 LOL
10 21 RV 7 William Styczynski 22 1:22.901  Downers Grove IL Vortech 66869_1 CHI Studio 21 Architects
11 24 Fv 8  Brian Styczynski 22 1:25.233  Villa Park IL Citation 650534 CHI 4MULAVee Enginuity
12 00 F5 3 Jeff Jorgenson 18 1:17.967  Carmel CA Phantom 190339 SFR Vertical Curve
DNF 78 F5 DNF  Jason Martin 6 1:16.980  River Grove IL KBS Mk7-J600 433734 CHI
DNF 6 Fv DNF  Rich Richardson 6 1:25.252  South Pekin IL Protoform P3 232730 CILL 4MULA Enginuity
DNF 04 F5 DNF  Rick Eskola 4 1:18.930  Tomahawk WI QC1 INVADER 158574 Milw Lynn Eskola
DNF 10 Fv DNF  David Henderson 4 1:29.154  Minneapolis MN Mysterian M2 460916 LOL 4MULA Enginuity
Not classified
DNS 64 F5 DNS  Justin Gaver Milwaukee WI Maverick F500 233036 Milw
Announcements
Car 38 transponder stopped working during the race, scored manuallly.
race duration 30:19.469
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
3.007 92.598 1:14.572 94.137 43 - Aaron Ellis
Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster Orbits
Race Director: Rob Woolston TRO / CP award winners: R Langer, A Hefty, M i e
SOM Chair: John Hertsgaard Beaumia, C Johnson, K Beimel /@,/j&d

Sanction: 21-M-20349
Printed: 5/2/2021 2:52:32 PM

Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA
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S B .
Sunday Race Official U
e
Posted 3:45 lé
IRD..CEIP E
—— LS. MAJORS TOUR
] ]
SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors Sorted on Laps
] ]
Gp 5=Small Bore DOT CW: T2-4, STU, STL Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles
R2=Sunday Race 2 5/2/2021 14:45
Race (35:00 or 24 Laps) started at 14:36:58
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor
1 63 T2 1 Bill Collins 24 1:17.377  Inver Grove Hts MN Chevrolet Corvette 483548 LOL Interstate Truck Driving School
2 18 12 2 Aaron Kaplan 24 1:17.207  Evanston IL BMW M3 405530 CHI Kaplan Racing Systems
3 40 STL 1 David Palfenier 24 1:18.825  miami FL Mazda Miata 361704 CHI KRS Ignoble Motorsports Hoosier Maz
4 86 T3 1 Derek Chan 24 1:19.064  Rosemount MN Subaru BRZ 585320 LOL
5 58 STL 2 Greg Blaser 24 1:20.144  Eau Claire WI Mazda Miata 369495 Milw
6 73 T3 2 John LoGiudice 24 1:20.293  Hartland WI Ford Mustang 423869 Milw ABCD - After Breast Cancer Diagnosis
7 39 T4 1 Richard Mooney 23 1:21.291  Dane WI Mazda MX5 Miata 329854 Milw Louisburg Junction Milio's Sandwiches
8 98 T4 2 Kevin Fryer 23 1:21.549  Bloomington IL Mazda MX-5 415019 WDC Automotive Enterprises/ Mazda/ Hoosiel
9 30 T3 3 Josh Heyse 23 1:20.660  Chicago IL BMW 330i 530850 CHI Gearhead Workspace
10 66 T4 3 James Ebben 23 1:22.464  Appleton WI Mazda RX8 276005 Milw Mazda/Hoosier/Lamers Racing/G-LOC B
11 71 T4 4 Richard Dickey 23 1:21.755  Columbus IN Mazda RX-8 77807 Tex Dickey Racing Barking Rocks Winery
12 96 STU 1 Bruce Bannister 23 1:22.803  Novi MI Mazda Miata 413544 DET Advanced Autosports
13 23 STU 2 Nicholas Fallucca 23 1:22.792  Milwaukee WI BMW 325i 468685 CHI Screamin Sicilian Bravent Palermo's Piz
14 95 STL 3 Tim DeRonne 22 1:23.794  Beverly Hills MI Pontiac Solstice 247642 OVR Wheel Works Detroit
15 55 sSTL 4 Jeremy Goldberger 22 1:24.616  Deerfield IL Mazda Miata 519110 CHI
16 47  STL 5  Andre Lafond 22 1:24.639  Montclair NJ Mazda Miata 651722 NNJ
17 32 T4 5  Ralph Porter 22 1:24.349  Kokomo IN BMW 74 98876 IND Hoosier Tire - Carbotech
18 185 sSTL 6  Bashar Qudah 22 1:26.692  Newcastle WA Mazda Miata 644057 Nwst
19 8 st 3 Morey D. Doyle 22 1:26.911  Indpls IN Dodge SRT4 77454 IND EAC Performance--Eastwood Animal Clir
20 9 STL 7 Maxwell James Kittleson 19 1:24.414 Brookfield WI Ford Focus SVT 148640_3 Milw Closet Concepts / CTECH Manufacturing
Not classified
DNS 113 s1U DNS  Thomas Wiegner Saint Charles IL Subaru WRX STI 526036 BVR T.F.B. Motorsports
DNS 194 sTL DNS  Sean Hayes Naperville IL Mazda Miata 510644 CHI www.hustontrading.com / Advanced Aul
DNS 17 T4 DNS  Greg Guthrie Kenosha WI Mazda RX8 512416 Milw Wisconsin Specialty Surgery Center
DNS 155 T4 DNS  Tony Roma Beverly Hills MI Chevrolet Sonic 203872 DET Mr. Peel / Mobil 1
Announcements
race duration 31:21.748
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
1.272 89.534 1:17.207 90.924 18 - Aaron Kaplan

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster
Race Director: Rob Woolston
SOM Chair: John Hertsgaard
Sanction: 21-M-20349
Printed: 5/2/2021 3:41:36 PM

TRO / CP award winners: R Langer, A Hefty, M

Beaumia, C Johnson, K Beimel

Orbits

G AT

Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA
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Posted 4:35 lé
IRD..CEIP E
—— LS. MAJORS TOUR
]
SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors Sorted on Laps
]
Gp 6=Small Bore Slicks CW: E-F-HP, GTL, B-Spec Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles
R2=Sunday Race 2 5/2/2021 15:30
Race (35:00 or 24 Laps) started at 15:25:40
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor
1 47 FP 1 David Bednarz 24 1:19.389  Ann Arbor MI Mazda Miata 342032 DET Dynomax Exhaust / Ohlins USA
2 69 FP 2 Eric Griesinger 24 1:21.083  Plainfield IL Mazda Miata 54811 3 CHI Mako Mold Corporation
3 18 HP 1 Steve Sargis 24 1:20.894  Frankfort IL Triumph Spitfire 66290 BVR Carbotech
4 42 FP 3 Gerald Lamb 24 1:22.486  Oswego IL MG B 38707 Milw Hoosier Carbotech
5 48 FP 4 Michael Sturm 24 1:21.574  Grafton WI Mazda Miata 50317 Milw Sturminator Design/Hoosier
6 75 FEP 1 Rich Walke 23 1:24.857  Hawthorn Woods IL Austin Healey 3000 124163_1 CHI Georg Olsen Creative Technology Inc.
7 15 HP 2 Greg Gauper 23 1:25.477  Hubertus WI Honda Civic Si 100638 Milw Rana Mort Racing/King Motorsports
8 11 HP 3 Brooke Fairbanks 23 1:25.730  Spooner WI Volkswagen Cabrio 418214 LOL Race Wisconsinbly Oliver Closehoff Mot
9 95 FP 5  James Simaras 23 1:26.059  Lisbon WI Mazda Miata 191391 Milw Maszk Motorsports
10 29 FP 6  Robert Keller 23 1:25.958  Algonquin IL Volvo P1800 141075_1 CHI Swedish Car Specialists - Schaumburg
11 81 EP 2 Ron Olsen 23 1:26.089  Barrington IL Mazda RX8 262137 CHI Barrington Performance
12 1 FEpP 3 Rich Olsen 23 1:25.293  Barrington IL Mazda RX-7 385858 CHI Olsen Engineering
13 155  B-Spec 1 Tony Roma 22 1:27.891  Beverly Hills MI Chevrolet Sonic 203872 DET Mr. Peel / Mobil 1
14 59 B-Spec 2 Frank Schwartz 22 1:28.545  Ann Arbor mi Mini Cooper 164153_1 DET Appalachian Race Tire AACS Race Trac
15 71 GIL 1 Jonathan Stalzer 22 1:28.329  Plainfield IL Toyota Corolla 346158 BVR
16 76  B-Spec 3 Andrew Selck 22 1:29.825  Waterloo IL Chevrolet Sonic 463316 STL Seward Race Shop
17 17 B-Spec 4 Andy Doyle 22 1:30.267  Fishers IN Ford Fiesta 167699 IND EAC/Ford powered by Plasma from Chie
18 24  B-Spec 5  Bryon Prokopf 22 1:30.211  Maryland Heights MO Mini Cooper 322859 SILR Penniless Prokopf Racing
19 64  B-Spec 6  Steve Kaster 22 1:29.749  Little Suamico WI Ford Fiesta 639068 Milw
20 5 B-Spec 7  Ricky Holmstrom 15 1:29.691  Florence WI Mazda 2 546032 Milw Baker Sign Company
DNF 35 FP DNF  Michael Hart 9 1:21.703  Mundelein IL Turner 1500 446990 CHI Deerfield Engineering
DNF 04 HP DNF  Mark Brakke 6 1:23.276  Coon Rapids MN Mazda 2 25067 LOL
DNF 89 EP DNF  Jon Brakke 4 1:17.031  Fargo ND Mazda Miata 71950 LOL Margaret Peterson Bars
Not classified
DNS 54 FP DNS  Chuck Mathis St Jacob IL Volkswagen Rabbit 180832_1 SILR AMT Racing Engines Hoosier
DNS 61 HP DNS  Daniel Meller Milwaukee WI Datsun 210 288414 Milw Core Consulting
DNS 97 HP DNS  Christopher Schaafsma Wheaton IL Volkswagen GTI 310090 CHI Hoosier Tire Midwest NGP Racing
DNS 7 HP DNS  William Trainer Lake in the Hills IL Volkswagen Scirocco 173650_1 CHI
DNS 65 GTL DNS  Brad Lewis St. Louis MO Nissan 1200 203677 STL Tuna Safe
DNS 74 FP DNS  Mike Gnadt Kiel WI MG Midget 169912_1 Milw
DNS 33 GIL DNS  Peter Zekert Maryland Hts MO Datsun B210 1000 STL
Announcements
New Track Record (1:27.891) for B-Spec by Tony Roma.
race duration 32:44.804
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
12.859 85.749 1:17.031 91.132 89 - Jon Brakke

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster
Race Director: Rob Woolston
SOM Chair: John Hertsgaard
Sanction: 21-M-20349
Printed: 5/2/2021 4:30:30 PM

TRO / CP award winners: R Langer, A Hefty, M
Beaumia, C Johnson, K Beimel

Orbits

G AT

Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA
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ETRLLATIONS

Mark Amenda Memorial

Grp 7

Sunday Race Official

Posted 5:15

LS. NAJORS TOUR

MMACPSr==

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors

Sorted on Laps

Gp 7=Big Bore CW: AS, T1, GT1-3, GTX*, PX*

R2=Sunday Race 2

Race (35:00 or 24 Laps) started at 16:14:56

Pos No. Class PIC Name La
1 31 GT1 1 Dave Ruehlow 24
2 36 GT1 2 Cliff Ebben 24
3 94 Gm2 1 Evan Pecore 24
4 45 Gm2 2 Jay Sauter 23
5 71 GT2 3 Jonathan Anderson 23
6 18 Gt 3 Paul Musschoot 23
7 20 Gm2 4 Tom Stanford 22
8 60 G112 5  Timothy Gray 22
9 1 1 1 Daniel Bender 21
10 39 G13 1 George Cichon 21
11 2 T 2 Luis Goncalves 21
12 27 As 1 Morey C. Doyle 21
13 43  As 2 Mark Kauffman 20
14 75 G112 6  Scott Sanda 12
Not classified
DNS 24 GT1 DNS  Rick Dittman
DNS 04 Gm2 DNS  David marshall
Announcements

Car 60 transponder stopped working during the session, scored manually.

race duration 28:00.833

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles

Best Tm Hometown

1.08.454
1:08.327
1:11.897
1:12.168
1:13.209
1:13.774
1:16.826
1:17.647
1:13.493
1:17.546
1:17.788
1:21.213
1:24.896
1:15.686

Hartland WI
Neenah WI
Cleveland WI
West Salem  WI
Dundee IL
Marengo IL
Orland Park IL
Minneapolis Mn
Northbrook IL
Caledonia IL
Novi MI

INDPLS IN
Richfield MN
Western Springs IL

Lincolnshire IL
Glenbeulah WI

Make-Model

Chevrolet Corvette
Ford mustang
Chevrolet Camaro
Chevrolet camaro
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevrolet Camaro
Ford Cope Mustang
Chevrolet Camaro
Mazda RX-7

Chevrolet Corvette 206

Ford Mustang
Ford Mustang GT

Ford TA2/GT2 Mustang

Chevrolet Corvette C 7

Ford mustang

5/2/2021 16:15

Member_ID Region Sponsor

353465 Milw Ruehlow Racing

244296 Milw Stumpf Ford McMahon Grp Lamers
484806 Milw Diversion Motors LLC Valu Pro Motorspe
483418 LOL

337802 BVR Auto Prep Club/DC Racing

281155 CHI C+P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway

99040 BVR Pote-Stanford Reporting

253560 LOL Ryan Companies US Inc

419155 CHI

102531 BVR Mazda/CichonRacing/Goodyear

463699 DET Corporate Sponsor Racing Hawk Perfor!
164411 CcoL EAC Performance / Dawson Motorsports
385528 LOL MAKK Partners

215450_1 CHI Tro Manufacturing

57464 CHI RDE
446416 BVR Marshall Masonry

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by

1.898 100.236 1:08.327 102.741 36 - Cliff Ebben
Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster Orbits
Race Director: Rob Woolston TRO / CP award winners: R Langer, A Hefty, M < —_—
SOM Chair: John Hertsgaard Beaumia, C Johnson, K Beimel /@’ﬁ‘?ﬁ’l“w‘—

Sanction: 21-M-20349
Printed: 5/2/2021 4:59:58 PM

Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA



